

# In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. GR Case No. 233 of 2009 (CIS 105 of 2023)  
CNR No.WBDJ050000922023  
State Vs. Binay Tamang and Others

Order No.27

03.02.2024

Present: Ld. APP for the state.

Accused no.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12 and 13 with their Ld. Counsel.

Today is fixed for ER of WPA.

No ER of WPA against accused no.7 received as BC II has not issued WPA so BC II is directed to issue WPA against accused no.7 at once.

To **12-03-2024** for ER of WPA.

D & C by me,

ACJM, Ksg.

(Md. Ruknudin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.