

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. GR Case No. 233 of 2009 (CIS 105 of 2023)
CNR No.WBDJ050000922023
State Vs. Binay Tamang and Others

Order No.16
28.11.2024

Present: Mr. S. Sinha, Ld. APP for the state.

Accused A. Pradhan, S. Chettri, A. Mukhia, D. Chettri, R. Lama, R. Chettri and Nabin Mukhia with their Ld. Counsels are also present.

Accused no.1 is absent by petition.

Today is fixed for ER of warrant of attachment.

No ER of W/Attachment received from I/C Kurseong PS.

On perusal of case record, I find that W/Attachment against accused is pending since 03.02.2024 but the Inspector-in-charge of Kurseong PS did not submit any execution report of warrant of arrest.

Under such circumstances, Inspector-in-charge of Kurseong PS is directed to appear in person and explain by the next date of hearing of this case as to why he has not submitted any execution report of warrant of arrest against accused no.7.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to I/C Kurseong PS for compliance and another copy of this order be communicated to S.P. Darjeeling kind information and taking necessary action.

To **03-02-2025** for ER of W/Attachment.

Dict. & corrd.
by me :
Sd/-
ACJM, Kurseong.

Sd/-
(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.