

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. GR Case No. 233 of 2009 (CIS 105 of 2023)  
CNR No.WBDJ050000922023  
State Vs. Binay Tamang and Others

Order No.18  
05.03.2025

Present: Mr. Lendup Sherpa, Ld. APP-in-charge for State.

All accused except accused no.7 are being represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for ER of warrant of attachment.

No ER of W/Attachment received from I/C Kurseong PS.

Issue fresh process u/s 83 of Cr.P.C. against accused no.7 Sudip Chettri.

To **09-04-2025** for ER of W/Attachment and evidence.

Dict. & corrd.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.